1966.. SESSION LAWS . - -

TABLE 7

RESEARCH, INTERIM, AND STANDING
COMMITTEES AND COMMISSIONS

PERMANENT

GREAT LAKES COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 1.21

Appmpnauon $11,000—1966
$11,000—-1967

LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH COMMITTEE. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Sec-
tion 3.31

Approprlauon $£78,000—1966
$80,000—1967

LEG]SLATIVE BUILDINGS COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Sec-
tion 3.421

Appropriation: $45,000

STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 3.66
Appropriation: $15,000

IRON RANGE RESOURCES AND REHABILITATION, Minnesota Statules
1961, Section 298.22

COMMISSION ON INTERSTATE COOCPERATION. Minnesota Statutes
1961, Section 3.29

Appropriation: $18,500—1966
$18,500—1967
LEGISLATIVE ADVISORY COMMITTEE, Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section
330
Appropriation: $1,000—1966
$1,000—1967
COMMITTEE ON ETHICS. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Sections 3.87-3.92

INDIAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION. Laws 1963, Chapter 888, Section 2.
Laws 1965, Chapter 888, Section 7

Appropriation: $30,000

THE COMMISSION ON TAXATION AND PRODUCTION OF TRON ORE

AND OTHER MINERALS. Laws 1963, Chapter 888, Section 3

Appropriation: $10,000

MISSISSIPPI RIVER PARKWAY COMMISSION, Laws 1963, Chapter 875

Appropriation: $5,000—1966
$5,000—1967

THE MINNESOTA OUTDOOR RECREATION RESOURCES COMMIS-
SION. Laws 1963, Chapter 790

Appropriation; $100,000

THE MINNESOTA-WISCONSIN BOUNDARY AREA COMMISSION
LEGISLATIVE ADVISORY COMMITTEE. Laws 1965, Chapter 807, Sec-
tion 4

THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON STATEWIDE PLANNING. Laws 1965,
Chapter 685, Section 5
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TEMPORARY
THE INTERIM COMMISSION ON PUBLIC -RETIREMENT SYSTEMS.
Laws 1965, Chapter 888, Section 5
Appropriation: $50,000

GOVERNMENTAL IMMUNITY INTERIM COMMISSION. Laws 1563,
Chapter 888, Section 8

Appropriation: $10,000

HIGHWAY INTERIM COMMISSION. Laws 1963, Chapter 888, Section 7
Apvoropriation: $40,000

INTERIM COMMISSION ON MINNE'.SOTA RIVER VALLEY DEVELQP-
MENT. Laws 1963, Chapter 888 Sect:on 6

Appropriation: $15,000

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEES

AGRICULTURE
Sinclair, Donald; Chairman

Larson, Norman J.
Laufenburger, Roger
Lofvegren, Clifford
Maruska, Harveydale
Mitchell, C. C.
Nelson, Harold S.
Nelson, Howard 1.

Anderson, Ernest J.
Benson, C. J.

Dunlap, Robert R.
Hanson, Norman W. .
Hanson, Rudolph
Heuer, Wmn. C. F.
Holand P. 1

Holmaquist, Stanley W
Josefson, J. A.

Knudsen, Eugene P.. .
Kroehler, Franklin P. ™~
Langley, Clarence G.

Larson, Llewellyn W. Lo b

Olson, John L.
Sundet, A. O.
Thuet, Paul A., Jr.
Ukkelberg, Cliff
Walz, Norman J.

s ‘Zwath J chn M.

cmrs 'OF THE FIRST CLASS
: Westm, Leshe E., Chairman

Adams, Frank E,
Allen, Claude H. .
Anderson, Wendell R
Blatz, Jerome V. - |
Coleman, Nicholas D.
Davies, Yohn T.
QGrittner, Karl F.
Hansen, Melvin E.
Higgins, Raymond J.

Kalina, Harold Lo

McCarty, Glenn D.
McKnight, Henry T.
Mosier, Leo D.
Novak, Edward G.
Ogdahl, Harmon T.
Parish, Richard J.
Parks, Clifton
Popham, Wayne G.
Wanvick, Arne C.

_ Wright, Donald 0.

CIVIL ADMINISTRATION

Harren, Henry M., Chairman
Allen, Claude H., Vice-Chairman

Popham, Wayne G.
Rosenmeier, Gordon -
Sinclair, Donald
Thuet, Paul A,, Jr.
Vukelich, Thomas D.
Westin, Leslie E.
Wright, Donald O.

Adams, Frank E.
Blatz, Jerome V.
Davies, John T.
Dosland, William B.
Duniap, Robert R.
Hanson, Rudolph
Novak, Edward G.
QOgdahl, Harmon T.
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Allen, Claude H.
Davies, John T.
Hoium, Vernon S.
Kalina, Harold
Lofvegren, Clifford
McCarty, Glenn D.
McGuire, Michael E.
McKee, John H.
McKnight, Henry T.
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COMMERCE

Bergerud, Alf, Acting Chairman

Mosier, Leo D.

Nelson, Harold S.
Olson, John L.

Parks, Clifton

Perpich, Dr. Rudolph G.
Popp, Harold R.

Sundet, A. O.

Swenson, Glen W.
Westin, Leslie E.

COMMITTEE ON COMMITTEES

Imm, Val
Larson, Norman J.
Mitchell, C. C,

Benson, C. J.
Bergerud, Alf
Dosland, William B.
Grittner, Karl F.
Hansen, Melvin E.
Hanson, Rudolph
Heuer, Wm. C. F.
Higgins, Raymond J.
Holand, P. J.
Holmaquist, Stanley W.
Imm, Val

Rosenmeier, Gordon, Chairman

Sinclair, Donald
Wright, Donald O.
Zwach, John M.

EDUCATION

Dunlap, Robert R., Chairman

Josefson, I. A.
Krieger, Harold G.
Larson, Norman J.
McGuire, Michael E.
McKee, John H.
Sinclair, Donald
Thuet, Paul A, Jr,
Vukelich, Thomas D.
Westin, Leslie E.
Wright, Donald O.
Zwach, John M.

ELECTIONS AND REAPPORTIONMENT

Benson, C. J.
Bergerud, Alf
Coleman, Nicholas D.
Dunlap, Robert R.
Franz, Walter I.
Hansen, Melvin E,
Harren, Henry M.
Holand, P. 1.
Josefson, J. A,

Davies, John T,
Dosland, William B.
Dunlap, Robert R.
Grittner, Karl F.
Hanson, Norman W.
Harren, Henry M.
Heuer, Wm. C, F.
Josefson, J. A,
Lofvegren, Clifford
McGuire, Michael E.

Kroehler, Franklin P., Chairman

Knudsen, Eugene P.
Larson, Norman J.
McKee, John H.
Maruska, Harveydale
Ogdahl, Harmon T.
Perpich, Dr. Rudolph G.
Rosenmeier, Gordon
Salmore, Raphael
Sinclair, Donald

FINANCE
Imm, Val, Chairman

McKee, John H.
Mitchell, C. C.
Neison, Harold S.
Olson, John L.
Popp, Harold R.
Rosenmeier, Gordon
Sinclair, Donald
Walz, Norman J.
Westin, Leslie E.
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GAME AND FISH

Lofvegren, Clifford, Chairman
Ukkelberg, Clifford A., Vice-Chairman

Mitchell, C. C.
Nelson, Harold S.
Nelson, Howard 1.
Parish, Richard J,

Anderson, Ernest J.
Hanson, Norman W.
Harren, Henry M.
Heuer, Wm. C. F.

Higgins, Raymond J.
LaBrosse, Francis

Larson, Llewellyn W.
Laufenburger, Roger
Maruska, Harveydale

Patterson, Benjamin B.
Perpich, Dr. Rudolph G.
Salmore, Raphael

Walz, Norman J.
Zwach, John M.

McKnight, Henry T.
GENERAL LEGISLATION

Holmauist, Stanley W., Chairman
Olson, Yohn L., Vice-Chairman

Anderson, Wendell R.
Blatz, Jerome V.
Grittner, Karl F.
Hansen, Melvin E.
Kalina, Harold
Knudsen, Eugene P.
Krieger, Harold G.
Kroehler, Franklin P.

Allen, Clande H.
Anderson, Wendell R.
Benson, C. 1.
Bergerud, Alf

Blatz, Jerome V.
Davies, John T.
Dosland, William B.
Dunlap, Robert R.
Hanson, Rudolph
Hoium, Vernon S.
Hughes, Keith F.
Kalina, Harold
Krieger, Harold G.

Anderson, Wendell R.
Benson, C. J.
Bergerud, Alf
Coleman, Nicholas D.
Franz, W._ 1.

Harren, Henry M.
Heuer, Wm. C. F.

Holmaquist, Stanley W.

Kroehler, Franklin P.

Franz, W. J.
Harren, Henry M.

LaBrosse, Francis
Langley, Clarence G.
Laufenburger, Roger
Maruska, Harveydale
Parks, Clifton
Popham, Wayne G.
Salmore, Raphael F.

JUDICIARY

Rosenmeier, Gordon, Chairman

McCarty, Glenn D.
McGuire, Michael E.
Mitchell, C. C,
Mosier, Leo D.
Nelson, Harold S,
Novak, Edward G.
Parish, Richard J.
Parks, Clifton
Popham, Wayne G.
Swenson, Glen W.
Thuet, Paul A, Jr.
Wright, Donald O,

LABOR

Anderson, Ernest J., Chairman
Popp, Harold R., Vice-Chairman

McCarty, Glenn D.
McKnight, Henry T.
Mosier, Leo D.
Olson, John L.
Rosenmeier, Gordon
Swenson, Glen W.
Wanvick, Arne C.
Wright, Donald O,

LIQUOR CONTROL
McKee, John H., Chairman

Kalina, Harold
Kroehler, Franklin P.
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Larson, Ilewellyn W.
McGuire, Michael E.
Novak, Edward G.
Ogdahl, Harmon T.
Olson, John L.

SESSION LAWS

Salmore, Raphael F.

Swenson, Glen W,

Vukelich, Thomas D.
" Walz, Norman J.

MILITARY AFFAIRS AND CIVIL. DEFENSE
Nelson, Harold §., Chairman

Adams, Frank E.
Coleman, Nicholas D.
Dosland, William B.
Holmaquist, Stanley W.._
Imm, Val

Andersorn, Ernest J.
Blatz, Jerome V.
Hansen, Melvin E.
Hanson, Rudolph
Hoium, Vernon S.
Hughes, Keith F.
Knudsen, Eugene P,

Grittner, Karl F.
Hanson, Norman W.
Higgins, Raymond J.
Holand, P. J.
LaBrosse, Francis
Larson, Norman J.
McKee, Ichn H.

Dunlap, Robert R.
Hanson, Norman W,
Hoeium, Vernon S.
Holand, P, J.
Hughes, Keith F.
Imm, Val

Josefson, J. A.
Knudsen, Eugene P.
Krochler, Franklin P.
LaBrosse, Francis
Larson, Llewellyn W.
Lofvegren, Clifford

Adams, Frank E.
Allen, Claude H.
Anderson, Ernest J. -
Anderson, Wendell R.

Langley, Clarence G.
Laufenburger, Roger
Parish, Richard J.
Popp, Harold R.
Wanvick, Arne C.

‘MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS.
Holand, P.'J., Chairman'
Dosland, William B., Vice-Chairman

Krieger, Harold G.
Laufenburger, Roger
Nelson, Howard 1,
Thuet, Paul A, Ir.
Wanvick, Arne C.
Westin, Leslie E.

PUBLIC DOMAIN
Mitchell, C. C., Chairman

Sundet, A. O,

Vice-Chairman -

McKnight, Henry T.
Patterson, Benjamin B.
Rosenmeier, Gordon
Salmore, Raphael F.
Sinclair, Donald
Vukelich, Thomas D.
Walz, Norman J.

PUBLIC HIGHWAYS
Larson, Norman J., Chairman

Maruska, Harveydale
McCarty, Glenn D,

- Mitchell, C. C.
Mosier, Leo D.
.Novak, Edward G.
Patterson, Benjamin B,
Sinclair, Donald
Sundet, A. O.
Ukkelberg, Clifford A.
Walz, Norman J,
Wright, Donald Q.
Zwach, John M.

PUBLIC WELFARE
Franz, W. J., Chairman

Bergerud, Alf
Coleman, Nicholas D.
Dosland, William B.
Harren, Henry M.
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Heuer, Wm. C. F. Popham, Wayne G.
Langley, Clarence G. . Popp, Harold R.
Lofvegren, Clifford Ukkelberg, Clifford A.
McKee, John H. Vukelich, Thomas D.
Parks, Clifton Wanvick, Arne C.
Perpich, Dr. Rudolph G. : Wright, Donald Q.

RULES AND LEGISLATIVE EXPENSE
Zwach, John M., Chairman

Anderson, Ernest J. , Larson, Norman J.
Dunlap, Rebert R. " Lofvegren, Clifford
Franz, Walter J. McKee, John H.
Hanson, Rudolph Mitchell, C. C.
Harren, Henry M. . Nelson, Harold S.
Holand, P. 1. ’ . Rosenmeier, Gordon
Holmquist, Stanley W. - Sinclair, Donald
Imm, Val C Westin, Leslie E.
Josefson, J. A. Wright, Donald O.

r

Krecehler, Franklin P. I
' TAXES AND TAX LAWS
Wright, Donald O., Chairman

Allen, Claude H. Larson, Llewellyn W,
Anderson, Ernest J.  ° ‘ Larson, Norman J.
Bergerud, Alf - Novak, Edward G.

Franz, Walter J. ‘ Salmore, Raphael F. -
Hanson, Rudolph - Sundet, A. O.

Holand, P. J. Thuet, Paul A., Jr.
Holmqmst Stanley W ’ Ukkelberg, Clifford A.
Kalina, Harold ; Vukelich, Thomas D.
Kroch]er, Franklin P. Zwach, John M.

TOWNS AND COUNTIES

Hanson, Rudolph, Chairman
Larson. Llewellyn W., Vice-Chairman

Dravies, John T. . Nelson, Howard L.
Dosland. William B. - oL Ogdahl, Harmon T.
Franz, Walter J. : . Parish, Richard J.
Grittner, Karl F. - : Patterson, Benjamin B.
Hoium, Vernon S, Popp, Hareld R.
Holmqmst Stanley W . : Salmore, Raphael F.
Hughes, Keith F. - Ukkelberg, Clifford A.

Nelson, Harold S. - Vukelich, Thomas D.

TRANSPORTATION AND COMMUNICATIONS
Josefson, J. A., Chairman

Adams, Frank E. - +- - -"Larson, Norman J.
Benson, C, 1. .. McGuire, Michael E.
Hanson, Norman W. " .., . Nelson, Howard L.
Higgins, Raymond J. : Patterson, Benjamin B,
Hughes, Keith F, Perpich, Dr. Rudolph G.
Imm, Val Popp, Harold R.
Krieger, Harold G. Sundet, A. O,

LaBrosse, Francis Swenson, Glen W.

Langlev, Clarence G.
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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
STANDING COMMITTEES

AGRICULTURE AND COOPERATIVES

Stone, Ivan, Chairman
DeGroat, Frank H., Vice-Chairman

Becklin, Robert C. Hinman, Keith
Berke, Fred Johnson, Victor L.
Brinkman, B, J. Krenik, George B.
Engelbrecht, Art Long, Verne E.
Erickson, Wendell O. McGowan, Martin J., Jr.
Esau, Gilbert D. Mann, George
Falkenhagen, Alfred M. Schafer, Ernest E.
Fischer, W. Casper Sillers, Douglas H.
Fitzsimons, Richard W. Voxland, Roy L.
Gerling, Gordon Warnke, Curtis B,
Grussendorf, Wm. T. Wilder, Harvey A.

Hegstrom, M. K.
APPROPRIATIONS

Fitzsimons, Richard W., Chairman
Long, Verne E., Vice-Chairman

Anderson, John Tracy Klaus, Walter K.
Anderson, Thor Mahowald, Robert
Barr, Sam R. Mann, George
Battles, Everett McLeod, Donald
Burchett, Connie (Mrs.) O'Brien, William J.
Carlson, Bernard Pavlak, Raymond
Farmer, Lyle T. Rutter, Loren S.
Fischer, W. Casper Searle, Rodney N.
Flakne, Gary W. Skaar, Andrew O.
Gimpl, Joe Sommerdorf, Dr. Vernon L.
Gustafson, W. F. Swanstrom, Dwight A.
Hall, Clinton J. Volstad, Edward J.
Iverson, Carl M. Voxland, Roy L.

Kirchner, W. G.

CITIES OF THE FIRST AND SECOND CLASS

Anderson, John Tracy, Chairman
O'Brien, William J., Vice-Chairman

Adams, James L. Kirchner, W. G.
Anderson, Harold Podgorski, Anthony
Christensen, Robert F, Prifrel, Joseph, Ir.
Enebo, Stanley A. Rappana, Duane
Flakne, Gary W. Richie, Richard W.
France, Aifred E. Skeate, John P.
Graw, Joseph P, Volstad, Edward J.
Grussendorf, Wm. T. Yngve, John A.

Gustafson, Earl B.

CIVIL ADMINISTRATION

French, George A., Chairman
Blomquist, Glenn A., Vice-Chairman

Anderson, Harold J. France, Alfred E.
Anderson, John Tracy Graw, Joseph P.
Anderson, Thor Hartle, John A.
Crain, Richard House, William H.

Dunn, Roy E. Humphrey, George F.
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Jacobsen, Ernest R,
Johnson, C. A. (Gus)
Johnson, Harold N.
Johnson, Robert W.

Prifrel, Joseph, Jr.
Schulz, Roy
Schwarzkopf, Lyall A.
Smaby, Alpha (Mrs.)

Latz, Robert Stone, lvan
McGowan, Martin J., Jr. Tomgczyk, Edward J.
Nelson, R, N. Wozniak, D. D.
Nordin, John H.

CLAIMS

Klaus, Walter K., Chairman
Schwarzkopf, Lyall A., Vice-Chairman
Bang, Otto T, Ir. Latz, Robert
Johnson, Victor L.
COMMERCE
Everson, Ron A., Chairman
Bang, Otto T., Jr., Vice-Chairman

Adams, James L.
Battles, Everett

Becklin, Robert C.
Blomgquist, Glenn A.
Erickson, Wendell O.
Falkenhagen, Alfred M.

Gustafson, Wallace F.
Jopp, Ralph P.
Kucera, Robert C.
Mann, George
O’Dea, Richard W.
Quirin, E. W. (Bill)

Fena, Jack Rappana, Duane
Frenzel, William E. Rutter, Loren S.
Gearty, Edward J. Schwarzkopf, Lyall A.
Grussing, George P.

COMMERCIAL TRANSPORTATION AND COMMUNICATIONS

Jungclaus, Walter C,, Chairman
Anderson, Thor, Vice-Chairman

Dickinson, Leonard R.
Dunn, Rey E.

Fena, Jack

Frenzel, William E.
Fudro, Stanley J.
Gustafson, Earl B,
Halsted, Charles L.
Johnson, Robert W,

McLeod, Donald
Mueller, August B.
Newcome, Tom
Podgorski, Anthony
Rappana, Duane
Richie, Richard W.
Scott, Kenneth E.

DAIRY PRODUCTS AND LIVESTOCK

Schumann, Marvin C,, Chairman
Schumann, Alfred 0., Vice-Chairman

Anderson, Harold R.
Brinkman, B. J.
Christianson, Marvin E.
Crain, Richard

DuBois, B. F. (Pat)
Hinman, Keith

Jopp, Ralph P.
Jungclaus, Waiter C.

MclLeod, Donald
Mueller, August B.
Nurminen, Birger
Peterson, Harry
Peterson, John H.
Sathre, Harvey B.
Skaar, Andrew O.

DRAINAGE AND SOIL CONSERVATION

Grussing, George P., Chairman
Schafer, Ernest E., Vice-Chairman

Barr, Sam R.
Crain, Richard

Engelbrecht, Art
Esan, Gilbert D.
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Howatt, Lester A.
Johnson, C. A. (Gus)
Johnson, Harold N.
Mann, George :
Mitchell, Don

SESSION LAWS

Morlock, Henry J.
Nelson, Leslie H.
Schumann, Alfred O.
Wilder, Harvey A.

EDUCATION

‘ Hartle, John A., Chairman
Johnson, Harcld N., Vice-Chairman

Adams, Salisbury Humphrey, George F.

‘Anderson, Harold J.
Anderson, Irvin N.
Ashbach, Robert O.

Burchett, Connie (Mrs.)
Christensen, Robert F.
Christianson, Marvin E.

Dunn, Bob
Erickson, Wendell O.
Everson, Ronald A,

Iverson, Carl M.
Jacobsen, Ernest R.
Johnson, Victor L.
Mahowald, Robert
McGowan, Martin J,, Jr.
G’Dea, Richard W.
Sathre, Harvey B,
Schulz, Roy F.
Schumann, Alfred O.

“Farmer, Lyle T. : Searle, Rodney N.
Fugina, Peter X. . Silters, Douglas H.
Gimpl, Joe Theis, Frank

.House, William H.
ELECTIONS

Wright, F. Gordon, Chairman
. Fischer, W. Casper, Vice-Chairman

Battles, Everett McLeod, Donald
Frick, Arthur H., Sr. Nordin, John H.

Grussmg, George P. Schafer, Ernest E.
Halsted, Charles L. ) ) .Skaar, Andrcw 0.

Iverson, Carl M.
EMPLOYEES’ COMPENSATION

Anderson, Howard R., Chairman
Yngve, John A., Vice-Chairman

Berke, Fred Frenzel, William E.
Christianson, Marvin E, o Hall, Clinton J.

Cina, Fred A ’ Lmdahl Bruce
Dickinson, I_eonard R. McMillan, Helen E. (Mrs)
Dunn, Bob Overgaard, Paul P.” *°
Everson, Ronald A. . Prifrel, Joseph, Jr.

France, Alfred F. ’ Stone Ivan

French, George A. - fo .
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND SECURITIES

Renner, Robert G., Chairman
Ashbach Robcrt (0 )8 Vice-Chairman

Adams, James L.
Adams, Salisbury -
Anderson, Harold J.
Bang, Otto T., Ir.
DuBois, B. F. (Pat)
Fena, Jack

Fischer, Donald W,
Fugina, Peter X.
Howatt, Lester A.
Jude, Victor N. :
Kirchner, W. G.

Kucera, Robert C. '
McMillan, Helen E. (Mrs.)
Mueller, August B.
Nelson, Leslie H. -
Newcome, Tom

Nordin, John H.

~ O'Brien,. William J.
.. Pavlak, 'Raymond
White, Richard H.

Wozniak, D. D.
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FORESTRY AND PUBLIC DOMAIN

Henning, H. J., Chairman
Morlock, Henry J., Vice-Chairman

Anderson, Irvin N. Humphrey, George F.

Carlson, Bernard Jacobsen, Ernest R,

DeGroat, Frank H. Johnson, Harold N. .
Dickinson, Leonard R. " Lee,L.J. . s
Dunn, Bob Nurminen, Birger e
Fitzsimons, Richard W. Quirin, E. W. (Bill) Ry
Frick, Arthur H., Sr. ) Renner, Robert G. '
Gearty, Edward J,. Rutter, Loren S.

Gimpl, Joe Schumann, Marvin C.

Halsted, Charles E. Theis, Frank

Hegstrom, M. K. (Mac) Vozxland, Roy L.

House, William H.

GAME AND FISH

Dickinson, Leonard R., Chairman
Frick, Arthur H., Sr., Vice-Chairman

Alberison, Howard R. Jude, Victor N,

Anderson, Irvin N. : Krenik, George B.

Bang, Otto T., Jr. Lee, L. J.

Blomqguist, Glenn A. : . -McMillan, Helen B. (Mrs.)
Engelbrecht, Art . Mitchell, Don

Erdahl, Arlen 1. Motrlock, Heénry J.

Fudro, Stanley J. O'Dea, Richard W.

Gerling, Gordon - Renner, Robert G. R
Gimpl, Joe Rutter, Loren S.

Grussing, George P. Schafer, Emil

Hinman, Keith Schulz, Roy

Howatt, Lester A, : Searle, Rodney N. :
Johnson, Harold N. Warnke, Curtis B. .

Johnson, Victor L.

GENERAL LEGISLATION AND VETEMS AFFAIRS

Swanstrom, Dwight A., Chairman
Overgaard, Paul P,, Vice-Chairman

Adams, James L. ~ Henning, H. J.
Albertson, Howard R. Klaus, Walter K.
Becklin, Rabert C. Krenik, George B.
Berke, Fred Morlock, Henry 1.
Enebo, Stanley A. Nurminen, Birger
Esau, Gilbert D. Peterson, Harry
Flakne, Gary W. Rappana, Duane
Fudro, Stanley I. Scott, Kenneth' E.

Hegstrom, M. K. (Mac) Volstad, Edward J.

HEALTH AND WELFARE

Hegstrom, M. K. (Mac), Chairman
Christensen, Robert F., Vice-Chairman

Anderson, John Tracy’ Dunn, Bob

Anderson, Thor . Grussing, George P.

Barr, Sam R, _Howatt, Lester A.

Battles, Everett ] . Johnson, C. A, (Gus)
Becklin, Robert C. Jungclaus, Walter C,
Beedle, Ernest A. McMillan, Helen E. (Mrs.)

Burchett, Connie (Mrs.) Mitchell, Don '
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N'elson, Lesliec H.
O’Brien, William J.
Renner, Robert G.
Sabo, Martin O.
Schumann, Marvin C.

SESSION LAWS

Skaar, Andrew O.

Smaby, Alpha (Mrs.)
Sommerdorf, Dr, Vernon L.
Warnke, Curtis B.

HIGHWAYS
Mueller, August B., Chairman

‘White, Richard H., Vice-Chairman

Anderson, Harold R.
Blomquist, Glenn A.
Carlson, Bernard
Dickinson, Leonard R.
Esau, Gilbert D.
Flakne, Gary W.
Frick, Arthur H., Sr.
Gerling, Gordon
Grussing, George P.
Halsted, Charles L.
Hartle, John A,
Henning, H. J.
Hinman, Keith H.
Howatt, Lester A.

Johnson, C. A. (Gus)
Jude, Victor N.
Mitchell, Don
Nordin, John H.
Overgaard, Paul P.
Podgorski, Anthony
Rappana, Duane
Richie, Richard W.
Schumann, Marvin C.
Tomczyk, Edward J.
Voxland, Roy L.
Wilder, Harvey A.
Yngve, John A.

INSURANCE

Falkenhagen, Alfred M., Chairman

Beedle, Ernest A.
Farmer, Lyle T.
Flakne, Gary W.
French, George A.
Fudro, Stanley J.
Gearty, Edward J.
Gerling, Gordon
Grussendorf, Wm. T.
Gustafson, Wallace F.
Hall, Clinton J.

Graw, Yoseph P., Vice-Chairman

Hartle, John A,
Johnson, Robert W.
Latz, Robert

Lindahl, Bruce
Mahowald, Robert
Schwarzkopf, Lyall A.
Searle, Rodney N.
Tomcezyk, Edward J.
White, Richard H.

JUDICIARY
Anderson, Harold J., Chairman

Scott, Kenneth E., Vice-Chairman

Adams, Salisbury
Albertson, Howard R.
Anderson, Thor
Beedle, Ernest A.
Cina, Fred A.

Fena, Jack

Flakne, Gary W.
French, George A.
Gearty, Edward J.
Gustafson, Barl B.
Gustafson, Wallace F.
Hall, Clinton J.

Johnson, C. A. (Gus)
Johnson, Robert W.
Kucera, Robert C,
Latz, Robert
Nelson, R. N.
Newcome, Tom
Pavlak, Raymond
Renner, Robert G.
White, Richard H.
Wozniak, D. D.
Wright, F. Gordon
Yngve, Johp A.

& =t

LABOR-MANAGEMENT RELATIONS

Hall, Clinton J., Chairman

Peterson, John H., Vice-Chairman

Battles, Everett
Carlson, Bernard

DeGroat, Frank H.
Enebo, Stanley A.
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Erdahl, Arlen L. Prifrel, Joseph, Ir.
Erickson, Wendell O. Quirin, E. W, (Bill)
Falkenhagen, Alfred M. Sathre, Harvey B.
Frenzel, William E. Schafer, Ernest E.
Jopp, Ralph P. Schwarzkopf, Lyall A.
Long, Verne E. Skeate, John P.
Nelson, Leslie H. Warnke, Curtis B.
Peterson, Harry

LAW ENFORCEMENT AND JUVENILE DELINQUENCY
Krenik, George B., Chairman

Esau, Gilbert D., Vice-Chairman
Bang, Otto T., Jr. Lee, L. J.
Beedle, Erpest A. McGowan, Martin I., Jr.
Brinkman, B. I. Mitchell, Don
Christensen, Robert F. Morlock, Henry J.
DuBois, B. F, (Pat) O'Drea, Richard W.
Enebo, Stanley A, Renner, Robert G.
Erickson, Wendell O. Stone, Ivan
House, William H. Tomczyk, Edward J.
Jude, Victor N. Wilder, Harvey A.
Kirchner, W. G. Wingard, John P.
Klaus, Walter K. Wright, F. Gordon

METROPOLITAN AND URBAN AFFAIRS

Albertson, Howard R., Chairman
Kirchner, W, G., Vice-Chairman

Anderson, Thor Newcome, Tom
Ashbach, Robert O. O'Brien, William J.
Bang, Otto T., Jr. Pavlak, Raymond
Beedle, Ernest Richie, Richard W.
Burchett, Connie (Mrs.) Sabo, Martin O.
Humphrey, George F. Smaby, Alpha (Mrs.)
Jopp, Ralph P. Wingard,. John P.
Klaus, Walter K. Yngve, John A.

Lindahl, Bruce
MOTOR VEHICLES
Schulz, Roy F., Chairman
Skaar, Andrew Q., Vice-Chairman

Ashbach, Robert O. Henning, H. J.
Brinkman, B. 1. Jacobson, Ernest R.
Carlson, Bernard Jungclaus, Walter C.
Everson, Ron Lee, L. I. e
Falkenhagen, Alfred M. Long, Verne E.
Farmer, Lyle T. Peterson, Harry
Frenzel, William E. Podgorski, Anthony
Gerling, Gordon Sabo, Martin Q.
Grussendorf, Wm. T. Skeate, John P.
Gustafson, Wallace F.

. MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS

Jopp, Ralph P., Chairman
Sathre, Harvey B., Vice-Chairman

Barr, Sam R, Erdahl, Arlen L
Berke, Fred Jungclaus, Walter C.
Christianson, Marvin E. McMillan, Helen E. (Mrs.)

Cina, Fred A Morlock, Henry I,
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QOvergaard, Paul P, .

Scott, Kenneth E.

Peterson, John H. Stone, Ivan
Rutter, Loren S. Wingard, John P.
REAPPORTIONMENT

Kucera, Robert C., Chairman
- Erdahl, ‘Arlen I., Vice-Chairman

Adams, Salisbury Long, Verne E.

Battles, Everett. Mann, George , -
Everson, Ronald A. . . - .McMillan, Helen E. (Mrs)
F1l251m0ns, Richard W. : = " Newtome, Tom

Graw, Joseph P. ) ’ Nordin, John H.
Gustafson, Earl B, Skeate, John P.

Iverson, Carl M. Swanstrom, Dwight A,
Johnson, Robert W. White, Richard H.

Klaus, Walter K. Wright, F. Gordon

Lindahl, Bruce

RECREATION AND WATER RESOURCES

~ ' Gimpl, Joe, Chairman
Becklin, Robert C., Vice-Chairman

Anderson, Harold R. Latz, Robert
Barr, Sam R. Nelson, Leslie H.
DeGroat, Frank H. " Nelson, R. N. |

DuBois, B. F. (Pat) . Nurminen,, Birger

Dunn, Bob © .7 -- . -: TO’Bfién, William J.
Dunn, Roy E. T Peterson, John H.
Enebo, Staniey A. : » Quirin, E. W, (Bill)
Farmer, Lyle T. . : * Sabo, Martin Q.

Schumann, Alfred O...

Henning, H. J.
Wingard, John P.

Johnson, Victor L.
Krenik, George B.
RULES
Dirlam, Aubrey, Chairman
French, George A., Vice-Chairman

- 77 "Hartle, John A.
- Hepgstrom; M, K. (Mac)
-Kiicers, Robert C,
© Mahowald, Robert
Mueller, August B.
Schumann, Marvin C.

Adams, Salisbury
Albertson, Harold R.
Anderson, John Tracy
Dunn, Roy E.
Fitzsimons, Richard W.
France, Alfred E.
Gimpl, Joe
STATE AND JUNIOR COLLEGES
Mszhowald, Robert, Chairman
.Gustafson, Wallace F., Vice-Chairman

Mcleod, Donald
Mitchell, Don
Sathre, Harvey B.

= Schafer; Ernest
Scott, Kenneth E.

Sillers, Douglas.H.

- Skaar; Andrew O,
Sommerdorf, Dr. Vernon L.
Theis, Frank
Wingard, fohn P. -

Anderson, Irvin N.
Burchett, Connie {(Mrs.)
Dickinson, Leonard R
Engelbrecht, Art
Erickson, Wendell O.
Fischer, W. Casper
Gearty, Edward J.
Hinman, Keith H.
Iverson, Carl M.
Jacobsen, Ernest R.
Johnson, C. A. (Gus)



OF MINNESOTA FOR 1965

TAXES

Dunn, Roy E., Chairman
Johnson, Rebert W., Vice-Chairman

Adams, Salisbury
Anderson, Harold J.
Anderson, Harold R.
Blomquist, Glenn A.
Cina, Fred A.
DuBois, B. F. (Pat)
Everson, Ronald A.
Fena, Jack

France, Alfred E.
French, George A.
Graw, Joseph P.
Gustafson, Earl B.
Halsted, Charles L.
Hartie, John A.

Hegstrom, M. K. (Mac)
Humphrey, George F.
McGowan, Martin J., Jr.
Mueller, August B.
Nelson, R. N,
Overgaard, Paul P.
Peterson, John H.
Prifrel, Joseph, Ir.
Schumann, Alfred O.
Theis, Frank

White, Richard H.
Wilder, Harvey A..
Woznialc, D.D

TEMPERANCE AND LIQUOR CONTROL

MclLeod, Dopald, Chairman

Jacobsen, Ernest R., Vice-Chairman

Adams, James L.

Falkenhagen, Alfred M.

Fischer, W._ Casper
Fugina, Peter X.
Grussendorf, Wm, T.
Kirchner, W. G.
Mahowald, Robert
Peterson, John H.
Podgorski, Anthony
Prifrel, Joseph, Jr.

Richie, Richard W.
Schumann, Marvin C.
Scott, Kenneth E.
Sillers, Douglas H,
Skeate, John P.
Tomczyk, Edward J.
Volstad, Edward J.
Warnke, Curtis B.
Wright, F. Gerdon

TOWNS AND COUNTIES
Voxland, Roy L., Chairman

Sillers, Donglas H,, Vice-Chairman

Berke, Fred
Crain, Richard
Erdahl, Arlen I.
Fugina, Peter X,
Henning, H. J.
House, William H;
Howatt, Lester A.
Yopp, Ralph P,

Jude, Victor N,
Jungclaus, Walter C.
Krenik, George B.
Lee, L. J

O'Dea, Richard W.
Schumann, Alfred O.
Swanstrom, Dwight A.

UNIVERSITY

Searle, Rodney N., Chairman
Frenzel, William E., Vzce-Chamnan

Anderson, John Tracy
Ashbach, Robert Q.
Blomquist, Glenn A.

Christensen, Robert F.

DeGroat, Frank H.
France, Alfred E.
Frick, Arthur H., Sr.
Fudro, Stanley J.
Fugina, Peter X.
Halsted, Charles L.
Kucera, Robert C.

McLeod, Donald
McMillan, Helen E., (Mrs.)
Nelson, R. N.

Sabo, Martin

Schultz, Roy

Smaby, Alpha (Mrs.)
Sommerdorf, Dr. Vernon L.
Swanstrom, Dwight A.
Wingard, John P.
Wozniak, D. D
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